

Citizen's Education Society Shri Bhayyaji Pandharipande NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK.

Hanuman Nagar, Nagpur **NAAC Reaccredited 'A'** E-mail : bpnisw74@rediffmail.com/ Website : www.bpnationalinstitute.org Founder -Late Adv. Ishwar Deshmukh Dr. A.P. Deshmukh Dr. A.S. Barde

Prin. R.G. Duragkar President

Secretary

Officiating Principal Mob. No. 9822229289

Dated : 17/7/2019

OFFICE ORDER

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College is formed from the session 2019-20 as

follows. All the concerned are required to take a note of the same

Dr.A.S.Barde	Chairman
Dr.V.Shignapure	Member Stakeholder
Dr.Ramesh Admane	Alumni Member
Dr.D.Barahate	Management Member
Dr.A.Sargar	Member Faculty
Dr.N.Pangul	Member Faculty
Dr.V.Ghode	Member Faculty
Dr.R.Jagnale	Member Faculty
Mrs.Shubhangi Tule	Admin Office Member
Mr.Ashish Gaikwad	Student Member
Dr.S.Lobo	Coordinator

****Copy to-All the members for kind information.** The membership of the nominated members shall be for 2 yrs

Signature and Stamp of the Principal

Dr. A. S. Barde **Officiating Principal** B. P. National Institute of Social Work Hanuman, Nagar, Nagpur.



Citizen's Education Society Shri Bhayyaji Pandharipande NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK,

Hanuman Nagar, Nagpur NAAC Reaccredited 'A' E-mail : bpnisw74@rediffmail.com/ Website : www.bpnationalinstitute.org Founder -Late Adv. Ishwar Deshmukh Prin. R.G. Duragkar Dr. A.P. Deshmukh Dr. A.S. Barde

President

Secretary

Officiating Principal Mob. No. 9822229289

Dated : 17/7/2019

Quality Enhancement and the outcome achieved by the end of the Academic year The meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell was held in the Principal's Chambers on 9TH April 2019.at 3.pm

Plan of Action	Achievements/Outcomes
1.Confirmation of minutes held	1.Minutes of the meeting of 27-01-19 were
on 27 th -01-2019	read out and are confirmed.
2. Principal Sir addressed the staff	2.Principal Sir, The Chairman of IQAC
members and shared about NAAC	congratulated all the staff members for their
Peer Team Members.	hard work and fruitful contribution for the
	NAAC Peer Team Visit for the NAAC 3 rd
3. Principal Sir spoke about the	Cycle
recommendations highlighted by	3. The recommendations recieved by the
the NAAC Peer Team Members	NAAC Peer team members were discussed
	and strategies for the next academic session
4. No other Matter	was planned out.
	4. As there was no other matter the meeting
	ended with a vote of thanks by NAAC
	Coordinator.

Dr. A. S. Barde **Officiating Principal** B. P. National Institute of Social Work Hanuman, Nagar, Nagpur.

The meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell was held in the Principal's Chambers on 18th June 2019.at 2.pm

SNos	Action Plan	Action Taken
1.	Confirmation of minutes held on5 TH March2019	Minutes of the meeting of were read out on5 TH March2019 and are confirmed.
2	Principal Sir shared the Grade of NAAC 3 RD Cycle got by the Institute as declared on the Website to the Staff Members	Principal shared that the results of the NAAC 3 RD Cycle on the NAAC Website.That Our Institute scored an "A" GRADE with 3.16 CGPA as per the new guideline highest in Maharashtra in that month.
3	Academic Calender for the next session	For the systematic implementation of all the activities the Academic Calender is planned and carried out.Proposed activities were planned and reports were submitted to the Principal.eg.TeachingPlan,Orientationschedule,Observation visit schedule, Skill Lab schedule.
4	Continue on compulsory use of ICT, and stressed on the need for improvement and performance of students in English Language as per the recommendation of NAAC Peer Team Members of 3 rd Cycle	Principal Sir insisted on continued use of use of ICT, and encourage students to study well and try and excel in English Language as most of our weak students come from vernacular medium
5	No other Matter	As there was no other matter the meeting ended with a vote of thanks by NAAC Coordinator.

Dr. A. S. Barde Officiating Principal B. P. National Institute of Social Work Hanuman, Nagar, Nagpur.